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Maverick VINALES
Francesco BAGNAIA
Johann ZARCO

Jack MILLER
Brad BINDER
Jorge MARTIN

Marco BEZZECCHI
Alex MARQUEZ
Marc MARQUEZ

Raul FERNANDEZ

Fabio DI GIANNANTONI(

Aleix ESPARGARO

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

SPA
ITA
FRA

AUS
RSA
SPA

ITA
SPA
SPA

SPA
TA
SPA

Augusto FERNANDEZ SPA

Enea BASTIANINI

ITA

Fabio QUARTARARO FRA

Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Luca MARINI
Pol ESPARGARO

Franco MORBIDELLI
Alex RINS
Lorenzo SAVADORI

JPN
ITA
SPA

ITA
SPA
ITA

Aprilia Racing
Ducati Lenovo Team
Prima Pramac Racing

Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
Prima Pramac Racing

Mooney VR46 Racing Team
Gresini Racing MotoGP
Repsol Honda Team

CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
Gresini Racing MotoGP
Aprilia Racing

GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3
Ducati Lenovo Team
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP

LCR Honda IDEMITSU
Mooney VR46 Racing Team
GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3

Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
LCR Honda CASTROL
CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position:
QlBestLap: Lap7
Best Race Lap: 2021
All Time Lap Record: 2023

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Motorcycle

APRILIA
DUCATI
DUCATI

KTM
KTM
DUCATI

DUCATI
DUCATI
HONDA

APRILIA
DUCATI
APRILIA

KTM
DUCATI
YAMAHA

HONDA
DUCATI
KTM

YAMAHA
HONDA
APRILIA

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Maverick VINALES
Francesco BAGNAIA
Francesco BAGNAIA

Maverick VINALES

Circuit Ricardo Tormo  Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'28.931
1'29.023
1'29.144

1'29.161
1'29.171
1'29.182

1'29.223
1'29.261
1'29.275

1'29.438
1'29.510
1'29.797

1'29.233
1'29.389
1'29.613

1'29.864
1'29.901
1'29.953

1'30.045
1'30.257
1'31.044

MotoGP™

7 9
2 8

GRAN PREMIO MOTUL DE LA COMUNITAT VALENCIANA

204

Gap Top Speed

0.092
0.213

0.230
0.240
0.251

0.292
0.330
0.344

0.507
0.579
0.866

7 9 (*0.179
7 9 (%0335
7 9 (*)0.559

9 9 (%0.810

~

9 (*)0.847

7 9 (*0.899

o o N

9 (*)0.991
9 (%) 1.203
8 (*) 1.990

1'28.931
(*) 1'29.054
1'31.042
1'28.931

0.092
0.121

0.017
0.010
0.011

0.041
0.038
0.014

0.163
0.072
0.287

0.156
0.224

0.251
0.037
0.052

0.092
0.212
0.787

162.1
161.9
158.3
162.1

330.5
333.7
332.1

330.5
330.5
330.5

3321
324.3
328.9
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327.4
335.4

325.8
332.1
327.4
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328.9
328.9
328.9

Km/h
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo| Results and timing service provided by @EETISSOT

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MOTUL DE LA COMUNITAT VALENCIANA

coo@ © Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4005 m. ' Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA° 1'28.931 6 8 330.5
2 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'29.023 6 7 0.092 0.092 333.7
3 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'29.144 8 8 0.213 0.121 332.1
4 43 Jack MILLER AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'29.161 6 8 0.230 0.017 330.5
5 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'29.171 3 8 0.240 0.010 330.5
6 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'29.182 3 9 0.251 0.011 3305
7 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'29.223 7 9 0.292 0.041 332.1
8 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'29.261 3 3 0.330 0.038 324.3
9 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'29.275 7 7 0.344 0.014 328.9
10 25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  1'29.438 3 9 0.507 0.163 327.4
11 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'29.510 7 9 0.579 0.072 327.4
12 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  1'29.797 2 8 0.866 0.287 335.4

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 6 Maverick VINALES 1'28.931| 162.1 Km/h

Air: 19° Best Race Lap:| 2021 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'31.042] 158.3 Km/h

Humidity: 33% All Time Lap Record:| 2023 Maverick VINALES 1'28.931] 162.1 Km/h

Ground: 16°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

4005 m.

Top Speed & Average

MotoGP ™

GRAN PREMIO MOTUL DE LA COMUNITAT VALENCIANA
Qualifying Nr. 2

21

Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 335.4 | 335.4 | 333.7|327.4 3154 | 3295 3354
1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 333.7 1 330.5328.9 328.9 | 327.4 | 329.9 333.7
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 332.1/328.9328.9 | 327.4 | 325.8 | 328.6 332.1
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 332.1|332.1/332.1/332.1332.1 | 332.1 332.1
12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 330.5/328.9 | 328.9328.9328.9 | 329.2 330.5
33 Brad BINDER RSA KTM 330.5/330.5|328.9328.9328.9 | 329.5 330.5
43 Jack MILLER AUS KTM 330.5|330.5|330.5|328.9 | 328.9 | 329.9 330.5
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 330.5|330.5/330.5|328.9 | 328.9 | 329.7 330.5
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 328.9 1 327.4 | 327.4324.3|319.8 | 325.6 328.9
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA APRILIA 327.4|325.8 | 325.8 | 325.8 | 325.8 | 326.1 327.4
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA DUCATI 327.4|325.8 | 325.8 | 325.8 | 325.8 | 326.1 327.4
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI 324.3 | 324.3 | 322.8 323.8 324.3

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo Results and timing service provided by @EEATISSOT

\ 4005 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane
**Tyre data subject to further updates

T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MOTUL DE LA COMUNITAT VALENCIANA
Qualifying Nr. 2
Chronological Analysis of Performances

22

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time 1 12 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 12 73 T4  Speed
Maverick VINALES APRILIA SPA 8 1'29.144 20.039  24.030 |21.272/ | 23.803 328.9
Ist 12 (2=~
Aprilia Racing ~US
Runs=2  Totallaps=8 Fulllaps=5 Validlaps=5 4th 43 Jack MILLER ) KTM
1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Siick-Soft Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
Run # Y/ Ick-50 Y/ Ick-50 Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
New Tyre New Tyre - -
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 25.133 22.087 24.173
New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'29.554 20.118 24.155 21.388  23.893 328.9
3 1'29.610 20.195 24111 21.422 23.882 3289 ! 20.003  23.053  24.736
4 ’ 20'205 24'423 21'919 ' 328'9 2 1'29.922 20.121  24.362 21.476  23.963 328.9
2 Front r o Shok s o R.ear T7e Slick-Sor : 3 1'29.270 20.133  24.045 21.275 | 23.817 | 330.5
Run # yre Slick-So yre Shick-So 4 22391 25797 22.378 330.5
New Tyre New Tyre - -
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 25.251 21.764  23.973 New Tyre New Tyre
6/  1'28.931 19.970  23.953 | 21.246 | 23.762 328.9 y y
7 1'29.091 19.989 | 23.926 21.336  23.840 | 330.5 ° 26.689 - 23.018  24.727
’ ’ ’ ' ' ’ 6 1'29.161) 20.156 | 24.013] [21.139] 23.853 330.5
8 1'37.765 25.598  25.613 22.032 24522 327.4 129.161
7 * * 25834 22315 24932 3289
ond 1 Francesco BAGNAIA DUCATI ITA 8 1'29.939 20.208 24.185 21.486  24.060 325.8
n Ducati Lenovo Team RoA
Runs=2  Totallaps=7 Fulllaps=3 Validlaps=3 §th ' 33 Brad BINDER ) KTM
- - Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft )
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
New Tyre 4 [gps at start - -
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 25.133 23.046  25.613
New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'30.207 20.376 24290 21527 24.014 327.4
3 20.270  24.688 22.091 333.7 1 25.770 22,022 24.275
2 Front r Shok s - k e SiickSort - 2 1'29.994 20.200 24361 21.621 | 23.812] 327.4
ron re - ear lyre -
Run # yre Slick-5o yre Shick-So 3 129171 | 19.996 |24.037 [21.2901 23.847 | 3305
3 Laps at start New Tyre
4 * 25656 22.143 330.5
4 24.819  21.750  23.955 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
ICK-O0 ICK-O0
5  1'29.167 20.085/ 23.958 21.206 23.918 328.9 un 4 Laps at start New Tyre
6l 1'29.023 20.128 | 23.842| | 21.156| | 23.897| 328.9
129.023 | N N ‘ 5 25.086 21.715  23.991
7 22.881 26.335 37.276 330.5
6 1'39.722 20.083  29.210 23.381 27.048 327.4
3rd 5 Johann ZARCO DUCATI FRA 7 1'29.418 20.036  24.206 21.310 23.866 328.9
r Prima Pramac Racing 8 * * 31500 26.114 24.851  328.9
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4 20.139 24.275 328.9
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft =y
New Tyre New Tyre 6th quge MARTIN' DUCATI
) =487 22214 20376 Prima Pramac Racing
' ' ' Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=6 Valid laps=5
2 1'30.139 20.262  24.463 21.398 24.016 325.8 - - -
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
3 1'29.568 20.148 24194 21.339 23.887 327.4
4 21.340 25.061 22.112 332.1 New Tyre New Tyre
2 Front r Shok s - k T ShokSoft - 1 25.023 21.774  24.148
ron re - ear lyre -
Run # Y/ ':ew‘; . Y/ ';ew‘; . 2 131739 22037 24288 21501 23.913 3289
y y 3 129182 | 19.927 [23.998 21.424 | 23.833/| 3305
5 25.487 21.784  24.079
4 20.661  24.370 21.655 328.9
6  1'29.497 20.117 | 24.022] 21.416  23.942 328.9
7 * *  27.844 25911 24550 319.8
Fastest Lap:  Maverick VINALES Aorilia Racina SPA 1'28.931 19.970 23.953 21.246 23.762

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
Run# 2  FrontTyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 3. 129438 | 20098 24032 21.329 23979 3258
New Tyre New Tyre 4 25.455 25.609 21.934 325.8
5 24.621 21.803 24.159 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 1'29.873 20.180  24.058 24.280 327.4 New Tyre New Tyre
7 1'29.383 19.933 24.096 21.432 23.922 3305 5 24.856 21.828 24.070
8 * 20023 * * 24583 3305 6 120650  20.107 24174 21.408 3243
9 1'33.718 20.053 25.427 22.858 25.380 328.9 7 1'33.611 20.195 27.912 21.448 24.056 325.8
8  1'40.996 23.993 29.750 22.792  24.461
7th 72 Marco BEZZECCHI DUCATI A g * 25612  26.894 * 24319 3258
Mooney VR46 Racing Team
Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=6 Valid laps=5 Fabio DI GIANNANTON DUCATI ITA
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 1lth 49 Gresini Racing MotoGP
New Tyre New Tyre Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=6 Valid laps=4
1 29.383 22.902 24.543 Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
2 1'29.931 20.217 24287 21.544 23.883 3305 New Tyre New Tyre
3 120372 20060 24101 23.906 1 25269 22058  24.259
4 22.641 27.259 22.143 332.1 2 1'29.874 20.194 24.270 21.513 324.3
Run# 2  Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 3 1'29.613 20.163  24.054 21.449 23.947 3258
4 laps at start New Tyre 4 22.628 25451 22.169 325.8
5 24.697 21.763 23.995 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 1729.287 24148 21.343  23.845 332.1 4 Laps at start New Tyre
70 129223 20.047 21.387 3321 5 24791 21.823  24.127
8 * 24,185 25.418 * 24544 332.1 6 1'31.596 20.359 24.192 22.007 25.038 325.8
9 130571 20215 24128 21.605 24.623 3321 7| 129510  20.193 23959 325.8
8 * * 25,199 21.789 24.149 325.8
8th 73 Alex MARQUEZ DUCATI SPA g * 20121 24133 21.448 + 327.4]
Gresini Racing MotoGP
Runs=1 Total laps=3  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2 Aleix ESPARGARO APRILIA SPA
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 12th 41 Aprilia Racing
New Tyre New Tyre Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=3
1 25.445 22.034  24.310 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
2 1'29.703 20.278 24,201 21.302 23.922 322.8 New Tyre New Tyre
3| 129261 20095 24038 | 21253 | 23875 | 3243 1 26.814 21.939  24.222
| 20043 | 23.952 3243 2| 1297971 20157  24.129 24.088  333.7
3 25.897 25.991 22.384 327.4
9th 93 '\R/’I(:)rs(;IMHQES T%En% HONDA SPA Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
. 3 Laps at start New Tyre
Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
Run# 1 FrontTyre Slick-Soft — Rear 7yre Slick-Soft : 1'20.899  20.326 zi:ig Eﬂi
New Tyre New Tyre
6 148421 | 20073 [24.087] 38.794 25467 335.4
1 25.045 21.806 24.172
7 * * 27.208 25.167 26.492 315.4
2 1'30.887 20.000 24177 21.341 25.369 3274 N .
3 1'29.665 20.290 24.041 21.401 23.933 319.8 8 26322 27.561 25649 2761
4 21.924 24.864 21.720 324.3
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start New Tyre
5 24.642 21.727 24.197
6 1'29.891 20218  24.083 24.317 3274
70 129275 | 19.990 |23.949 21.454
10th 25 Raul FERNANDEZ APRILIA SPA
CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=6 Valid laps=5
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
25.288 21.856 25.413
2 1'30.384 20.473 24.247 21.518 24.146 324.3
Fastest Lap:  Maverick VINALES Aprilia Racing SPA 1'28.931 19.970 23.953 21.246 23.762

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo| Results and timing service provided by @EATISSOT

\ 4005 m.

'Race : 27 laps = 108.135 km

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MOTUL DE LA COMUNITAT VALENCIANA
Provisional Starting Grid

23

3
1'29.144
5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

6
1'29.182
89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

9
1'29.275
93 Marc MARQUEZ
Honda

12
1'29.797
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aorilia

15
1'29.613
20 Fabio QUARTARARO
Yamaha

18
129.953
44 Pol ESPARGARO
KTM

21
1'31.044
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI
Aprilia

2

1'29.023
1 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

5

1'29.171

33 Brad BINDER
KTM

8

1'29.261
73 Alex MARQUEZ
Ducati

11

1'29.510

49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati

14

1'29.389
23 Enea BASTIANINI
Ducati

17

1'29.901

10 Luca MARINI
Ducati

20

1'30.257
42 Alex RINS
Honda

1
1'28.931
12 Maverick VINALES
Aprilia

4
1'29.161
43 Jack MILLER
KTM

7
1'29.223
72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Ducati

10
1'29.438
25 Raul FERNANDEZ
Aprilia

13
1'29.233
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ
KTM

16

1'29.864
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

19

1'30.045
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Yamaha

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .

......................................................... TiME: v
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo Results and timing service provided by @ TISSOT

GRAN PREMIO MOTUL DE LA COMUNITAT VALENCIANA

MotoGP™

0@ ©
| 4005 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2023 24
Rider Nation Points POR ARG AME SPA FRA ITA GER NED GBR AUT CAT RSM IND JPN INA AUS THA MAL QAT VAL
1 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 369 20 16 25 11 25 25 25 20 13 25 25 16 16 20 3 16 10 25 13 20
2 MARTIN Jorge SPA 276 6 8 4 16 11 10 10 6 9 4 11 25 20 25 10 25 25 20 11 10
3 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 243 8 20 11 4 9 9 11 25 25 9 6 20 25 13 7 6 13 10 3 9
4 MARINI Luca ITA 228 7 9 16 8 16 13 20 16 10 10 - 9 13 - 25 - 20 11 25 -
5 VINALES Maverick SPA 203 9 11 8 7 10 3 3 9 8 20 13 13 7 8 20 7 7 7 8 25
6 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 186 4 7 10 25 5 8 6 10 4 5 20 11 6 7 16 13 16 3 6 4
7 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 180 3 25 13 5 8 16 8 7 16 1 9 6 4 - - 3 9 13 16 8
8 MILLER Jack AUS 168 1 - 6 20 13 11 16 4 20 13 3 1 6 6 8 6 - 13
9 BINDER Brad RSA 168 1 1 5 13 6 5 7 11 6 16 7 10 2 11 11 20 11 9 5 11
10 ZARCO Johann FRA 156 6 10 7 9 7 7 13 8 7 6 10 3 9 6 2 11 5 4 10 16
11 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 148 5 - - - 20 20 9 - 2 - 4 8 10 9 8 9 8 - 9 7
12 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 93 5 6 9 1 3 1 4 13 - 7 - 4 8 2 13 - 6 8 2 1
13 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 83 -2 - 2 1 .- 2 3 - - 8 - 3 10 9 10 3 5 2 5
14 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 64 3 - 1 10 - - - 5 - 8 16 1T - - 4 - - - .
15 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 57 - - - - 4 5 - 3 2 5 - - - 5 4 . 16 1 2
16 FERNANDEZ Augusto SPA 36 - - - - 4 - 1 - 11 - - 2 - 3 - 2 4 2 4 3
17 FERNANDEZ Raul SPA 35 -3 - - - - - . - . 1 5 5 5 1 2 - 7 6
18 RINS Alex SPA 30 o S -
19 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 29 - 13 2 3 - 2 - 1 5 1 - - - - 1 - 1 ;
20 MIR Joan SPA 17 2 - 3 - - ... 1 - e e
21 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 16 - S - S S
22 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 15 - - - .- .. .1 3 2 - - 4 - 5B -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo Results and timing service provided by @EEATISSOT

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MOTUL DE LA COMUNITAT VALENCIANA

eoomd © After the Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4005 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  337.0 Practice
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  335.4 Practice
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  335.4 Practice
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  335.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  333.7 Practice
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  333.7 Practice
1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  333.7 Qualifying Nr.2
10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  332.1 QualifyingNr. 1
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  332.1 Qualifying Nr.2
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  332.1 Practice
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  330.5 Practice
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  330.5 Practice
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  330.5 Practice
42 Alex RINS SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA 330.5 Practice
43 Jack MILLER AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  330.5 Qualifying Nr. 2
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI ITA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  328.9 QualifyingNr. 1
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  328.9 Qualifying Nr. 2
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  328.9 Qualifying Nr. 1
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  327.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  327.4 Free Practice Nr. 2
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  325.8 Practice
36 Joan MIR SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  325.8 Free Practice Nr. 1
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo| Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MOTUL DE LA COMUNITAT VALENCIANA
ool B Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4005 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T T2 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1J.MARTIN 19.927 F.BAGNAIA 23.842 J.MILLER 21.139 M.VINALES 23.762 1 M.VINALES 1'28.904| 1'28.931 (1)
2M.BEZZECCHI 19.951 M.VINALES 23.926 F.BAGNAIA 21.156 J.ZARCO 23.803 2|F.BAGNAIA 1'28.980, 1'29.023 (2)
3M.VINALES 19.970 M.MARQUEZ 23.949 M.VINALES 21.246 B.BINDER 23.812 3/M.BEZZECCHI 1'29.045, 1'29.223 (7)
4M.MARQUEZ 19.990 A.MARQUEZ 23.952 A.MARQUEZ 21.253 J.MILLER 23.817 4/J.MILLER 1'29.090, 1'29.161 (4)
5B.BINDER 19.996 M.BEZZECCHI 23.972 J.ZARCO 21.272 M.BEZZECCHI 23.817 5M.MARQUEZ 1'29.094| 1'29.275 (9)
6J.ZARCO 20.039 F.DI GIANNANTO 23.989 M.MARQUEZ 21.273 J.MARTIN 23.833 6/J.MARTIN 1'29.104, 1'29.182 (6)
7A.MARQUEZ 20.043 J.MARTIN 23.998 B.BINDER 21.291 A.MARQUEZ 23.875 7/AAMARQUEZ 1'29.123| 1'29.261 (8)
8A.ESPARGARO 20.073 J.MILLER 24.013 M.BEZZECCHI 21.305 M.MARQUEZ 23.882 8/J.ZARCO 1'29.136, 1'29.144 (3)
9F.BAGNAIA 20.085 J.ZARCO 24.022 R.FERNANDEZ 21.329 F.BAGNAIA 23.897 8/B.BINDER 1'29.136, 1'29.171 (5)
10R.FERNANDEZ 20.098 R.FERNANDEZ 24.032 J.MARTIN 21.346 F.DI GIANNANTO 23.897 10|F.DI GIANNAN 1'29.376, 1'29.510 (11)
11J.MILLER 20.121 B.BINDER 24.037 F.DI GIANNANTO 21.369 R.FERNANDEZ 23.961 11R.FERNANDEZ| 1'29.420| 1'29.438 (10)
12 F.DI GIANNANTO 20.121 A.ESPARGARO 24.087 A.ESPARGARO 21.423 A.ESPARGARO 24.021 12/A.ESPARGAR 1'29.604| 1'29.797 (12)
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo Results and timing service provided by @EEATISSOT

MotoGP™
/@ﬁ GRAN PREMIO MOTUL DE LA COMUNITAT VALENCIANA

coom © Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4005 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'11.548 25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA APRILIA 1'30.384 159.5 2
3'13.689 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI ITA DUCATI 1'29.874 160.4 2
3'23.263 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA  1'29.797 1605 2
3'51.993 12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 1'29.554 160.9 2
4'40.986 25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA APRILIA  1'29.438  161.2 3
4'44.799 33 Brad BINDER RSA KTM 1'29.171 161.6 3
9'51.862 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'29.167 161.6 5
11'20.885 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'29.023 161.9 6
12'36.748 12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 1'28.931 162.1 6
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